Birmingham Bassmasters
RL Harris Lake - Feb 18, 2017

Boat # Name # Fish| Weight | Big Fish|S/L| Total | Total Boat |[I-Rank |Boat Rank
1 D.on K|tch.ens 5 7.27 7.27 16.11 5 1
Tippy Smith 5 8.84 8.84 2
2 David Brice 5 7.62 7.62 10.7 3 6
Donnie Stovall 3 3.08 3.08 18
3 Richard Bowling 5 6.45 6.45 10.46 8 -
Jon Bryant 3 4.01 4.01 16
4 Jim Weems 4 6.70 2.93 L 6.7 854 6 8
Ronnie Melton 2 1.84 1.84 21
5 Mark ngkms 4 4.00 4 11.35 17 4
Steve Mickle 5 7.35 7.35 4
5 Har9ld Pearson 3 4.50 45 13.63 14 5
David Rhudy 5 9.13 3.05 L 9.13 1
7 Chuck Whitfield 4 5.28 5.28 11.97 12 5
Charlie Johnson 5 5.99 5.99 10
8 Mlk(? Linn 3 4.83 2.69 S 4.83 6.66 13 1
David Mays 2 1.83 1.83 22
9 M_ark McGill 5 5.29 5.29 755 11 9
Bill Garner 2 2.26 2.26 20
10 Bill Vineyard 5 6.45 6.45 13 8 3
Robert Armbrust 5 6.55 6.55 7
1 K.In Lum 5 4.08 4.08 6.9 15 10
Linda Lum 2 2.82 2.82 19
12 0 0
0
13 0 0
0
14 0 0
0
15 0 0
0




Birmingham Bassmasters
Lake Logan-Martin - Mar 18, 2017

Boat # Name # Fish | Weight | Big Fish[S/L| Total |Total Boat |I-Rank [Boat Rank

1 Don Kitchens 5 8.00 8.00 16.90 11 5
Mark Childers 5 8.90 8.90 7

5 David Brice 5 9.54 9.54 19.42 5 1
Richard Bowling 5 9.88 9.88 3

3 Mark .McG|II 5 6.97 6.97 14.98 18 9
Charlie Johnson 5 7.31 7.31 13

4 H-arold Pearson 5 9.55 9.55 16.73 4 5
Bill Garner 5 7.18 7.18 14

5 David Mays 4 7.05 2.96 S 7.05 8.75 16 1
Jon Bryant 1 1.70 1.70 22

6 Jim Weems 5 6.87 6.87 1728 20 3
David Rhudy 5 10.41 4.67 S 10.41 1

7 Chuck Whitfield 5 8.55 8.55 15.53 8 7
Robert Armbrust 5 6.98 6.98 17

8 SFeve M|c.kle 5 5.70 5.70 13.32 21 10
Richard Linn 5 7.62 2.91 S 7.62 12

9 Kin Ll.Jm 5 10.10 3.22 S 10.10 17.04 2 4
Ronnie Melton 5 6.94 6.94 19

10 T|Ppy §m|th 5 8.22 8.22 15.40 10 8
Mike Linn 5 7.18 7.18 14

1 M-ark.Hawkms 5 9.01 2.73 S 9.01 1754 6 2
Bill Vineyard 5 8.53 8.53 9




Birmingham Bassmasters
Pickwick Lake - Apr 8-9, 2017

Day 1 Day 2 Day 1 &2
Boat # Name # Fish Weight | Big Fish | S/IL | #Dead | Penalty | Total Boat | I-Rank | Boat Rank | # Fish Weight Big Fish S/L |Total Boat | I-Rank | Boat Rank] Total |Total Boat | I-Rank | Boat Rank
1 Mark Hawkins 2 6.51 3.59 LM 917 4 3 0 1.32 11 6 6.51 10.49 6 5
David Mays 2 2.66 9 1 1.32 SP 8 3.98 8
2 Bill Vineyard 3 3.68 368 7 6 4 12.61 4.92 LM 15.23 8 2 16.29 18.91 4 3
Donnie Stovall 0 0.00 11 1 2.62 6 2.62 10
Mike Li 12. .01 M 1 13.1 25.4
3 /== 2 H {301 1S 12.35 2 > 3.10 1430 |—= 3 >4 1 2674 2 2
Bill Garner 0 0.00 11 1 1.29 SP 9 1.29 12
4 Kin Lum 2 3.76 913 6 2 0 0.00 3.7 11 4 3.76 124 9 4
Tippy Smith 2 5.37 3.19 SM 5 2 3.27 5 8.64 5
Jim Weem 2 3.36 8 1 1.93 7 5.29 7
5 4.77 5 2.83 5 7.6 6
Steve Mickle 1 1.41 10 1 0.90 10 2.31 11
Mark Mcgill 7 . M 4 12. 4 21.32
6 fmd 3 873 1 3% 1S 16.04 2 1 29 32.83 1 3 48.87 2 1
David Rhudy 2 7.31 3.71 SM 3 5 20.24 551 SM 1 27.55 1
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Birmingham Bass Mastes

Tournament Report
5/06/2017 Smith Lake

BASSMASTERS
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Participant
CHARLIE JOHNSON
DAVID MAYS
DAVID BRICE
MARK MCGILL
TIPPY SMITH
MARK HAWKINS
STEVE MICKLE
CHUCK WHITFIELD
BILL VINEYARD
BILL GARNER
MIKE LINN

JON BRYANT
DAVID RHUDY
RICHARD LINN

Boat# #Fish
2 2
5 2
7 4
4 2
6 3
7 1
3 2
1 2
6 1
3 1
4 1
2
5
1

Total Participants:
Total Fish Weight:
Total Fish Weighed:
Total Fish Released:

14
23.43

21

21 (100.00%)

Wgt
3.67
3.64
3.59
3.08
2.77
1.57
1.54
1.46

74
71
.66
.00
.00
.00

B/F
3.04
2.85

1.95

1.57

74

71
.66

L/S Total
SP 3.67
SP 3.64
3.59
SP 3.08
2.77
1.57
1.54
1.46
74
71
.66
.00
.00
.00

Total Hours Fished:

Average Fish Weight:
Average #Fish/Participant:
Average Weight / Participant:

Points
100.00
99.00
98.00
97.00
96.00
95.00
94.00
93.00
92.00
91.00
90.00
88.00
88.00
88.00

1.12
1.50
1.56

October 2, 2017

Page 1



Lake Neely-Henry - June 10, 2017

Boat # Name # Fish | Weight |Big Fish [S/L| Total |Total Boat |I-Rank |Boat Rank
Ti Smith 3 3.4 3.4 12
1 PRy 7.41 7
David Rhudy 3 4.01 4.01 9
David Mays 2 2.49 2.49 16
2 5.3 8
Donnie Stovall 3 2.81 2.81 15
Phil Gardner 5 5.62 5.62 8
3 12.96 3
Mike Linn 5 7.34 7.34 5
Charlie Johnson 4 3.95 3.95 10
4 9.7 5
Ronnie Melton 5 5.75 5.75 7
Bill Vineyard 5 12.51 3.84 S 12.51 1
5 15.71 2
Jon Bryant 3 3.2 3.2 13
Chuck Whitfield 5 11.76 6.23 L 11.76
6 20.4 1
Kin Lum 5 8.64 8.64 3
Jim Weems 2 2.17 2.17 17
7 5.05 9
David Brice 3 2.88 2.88 14
Mark Hawkins 5 6.65 2.65 L 6.65 6
8 10.43 4
Mark McGill 3 3.78 3.78 11
Richard Bowling 5 7.53 7.53 4
9 7.53 6
0
0
10 0
0




$IRMINGHA2,

Birmingham Bass Mastes
Tournament Report

8/19/2017 Lay Lake

£
BASSMASTERS
Participant Boat# #Fish

1 CHUCK WHITFIELD 1 4
2 DONNIE STOVALL 1 5
3  BILL VINEYARD 5 5
4  KIN LUM 2 2
5 TIPPY SMITH 3 2
6 RICHARD LINN 2 3
7 DAVID BRICE 9 2
8 BILL GARNER 5 2
9 DAVID FRAZIER 7 1
10 DAVID RHUDY 8 1
11 CHARLIE JOHNSON 4 1
12 MARK MCGILL 7

12 TROY SHIRLEY 8

12 JIM WEEMS 6

12 DAVID MAYS 4

12  MIKE LINN 6

12 GUEST zZ5 9

Total Participants:
Total Fish Weight:
Total Fish Weighed:
Total Fish Released:

17

58.43

28

28 (100.00%)

Wgt

9.30
8.94
8.58
7.29
6.59
4.44
3.77
3.47
217
2.00
1.88
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

B/F L/S Total
3.41 SP 9.30
8.94
1.90 SP 8.58
4.80 LM 7.29
3.76 SP 6.59
4.44
3.77
2.40 3.47
217 217
2.00 2.00
1.88 1.88
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

Total Hours Fished:

Average Fish Weight:
Average #Fish/Participant:
Average Weight / Participant:

Points
100.00
99.00
98.00
97.00
96.00
95.00
94.00
93.00
92.00
91.00
90.00
88.00
88.00
88.00
88.00
88.00

2.09
1.65
3.25

October 2, 2017

Page 1
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BASSMASTERS

Participant

BRUCE BRUCE
DAVID RHUDY
TIPPY SMITH
DONNIE STOVALL
RICHARD LINN
CHUCK WHITFIELD
BILL VINEYARD
RICHARD BOWLING
CHARLIE JOHNSON
JIM WEEMS

KIN LUM

MARK MCGILL
DAVID BRICE
DAVID FRAZIER
DAVID MAYS

BILL GARNER

Total Participants: 16
Total Fish Weight: 77.85
Total Fish Weighed: 60
Total Fish Released: 60 (100.00%)

Birmingham Bass Mastes

Tournament Report
9/23/2017 Weiss Lake

Boat# #Fish Wgt B/F L/S Total
6 5 9.44 3.90 SP 9.44
1 5 8.82 8.82
2 5 7.16 7.16
1 5 6.91 6.91
8 5 6.79 6.79
5 5 6.62 6.62
6 5 6.51 6.51
5 5 5.45 5.45
2 5 5.12 5.12
7 5 4.68 4.68
3 4 3.67 3.67
3 3 3.53 3.53
8 2 2.48 2.48
4 1 .67 .67 .67
4 .00 .00
7 .00 .00

Total Hours Fished:

Average Fish Weight:
Average #Fish/Participant:
Average Weight / Participant:

Points
100.00
99.00
98.00
97.00
96.00
95.00
94.00
93.00
92.00
91.00
90.00
89.00
88.00
87.00
85.00
85.00

1.30
3.75
4.58

October 2, 2017

Page 1



Birmingham Bassmasters
Lake Martin - Oct 14-15, 2017

Day 1 Day 2 Day 1 & 2
Boat # Name Guest| # Fish Weight | Big Fish S/L | Total Boat | I-Rank |Boat Rank| # Fish | Weight Big Fish S/L | Total Boat | I-Rank | Boat Rank| Total | Total Boat |I-Rank| Boat Rank
1 Charlie Johnson 5 6.91 798 4 5 3 3.51 5.72 8 5 10.42 13.7 6 5
Bill Garner 1 1.07 12 2 2.21 9 3.28 12
2 Kin Lum 5 5.74 11.76 10 4 5 5.65 11.43 5 5 11.39 23.19 5 3
David Rhudy 5 6.02 8 5 5.78 3 11.80 4
3 Mark Mcgill 5 8.01 17.65 3 1 5 9.13 2.38 L 17.62 1 1 17.14 3507 2 1
David Brice 5 9.64 2 5 8.49 2.16 S 2 18.13 1
4 Bill Vineyard 5 9.75 3.09 L 16.17 1 5 5 5.67 780 4 4 15.42 23.97 3 2
Mike Linn 5 6.42 5 2 2.13 10 8.55 8
5 Jim Weems 2 1.97 704 11 6 3 4.38 8.55 6 3 6.35 16.49 9 4
David Mays 5 5.97 9 4 417 7 10.14 7
6 Chgck Wh|t.f|eld 5 6.31 12 55 6 3 0 0.00 0.00 11 6 6.31 12.55 10 6
Tippy Smith 4 6.24 7 0 0.00 11 6.24 11




Birmingham Bassmasters
Lake Guntersville - Nov 4, 2017

Boat # Name # Fish | Weight | Big Fish | S/L| Total | Total Boat |I-Rank |Boat Rank
1 Mike Linn 1 2.83 L 2.83 283 5 4
Donnie Stovall 0 0 8
2 Charlie Johnson 4 6.24 6.24 8.83 3 9
David Rhudy 1 2.59 2.59 6
3 Richard Bowling 0 0 185 8 5
Bill Garner 1 1.85 1.85 7
4 Mark McGill 5 7.44 7.44 2035 2 1
Richard Linn 5 12.91 3.68 S 12.91 1
5 Kin Lum 0 0 0 8 6
David Mays 0 0 8
6 Bill Vineyard 2 4.51 4.51 451 4 3
Guest 0 0
7 0 0
0
8 0 0
0
9 0 0
0
10 0 0
0
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BASSMASTERS

Participant Boat# #Fish Wgt B/F L/S Total

1 BILL VINEYARD 4 5 13.27 4.00 SP 13.27
2 TIPPY SMITH 5 5 13.15 13.15
3 MARK MCGILL 1 5 11.55 11.55
4 CHUCK WHITFIELD 3 5 7.88 7.88
5 DAVID MAYS 4 4 7.16 7.16
6 DONNIE STOVALL 1 2 5.78 3.95 SP 5.78
7 DAVID RHUDY 3 3 5.56 5.56
8 RICHARD LINN 2 2 2.00 4.1 2.00
9 JIMWEEMS 2 1 1.78 1.78 1.78
10 DAVID BRICE 5 1 1.22 1.22 1.22
11 CHARLIE JOHNSON 6 1 1.06 1.06 1.06
12 MIKE LINN 6 .00 .00

Total Participants: 12 Total Hours Fished:

Total Fish Weight: 70.41 Average Fish Weight:

Total Fish Weighed: 34 Average #Fish/Participant:

Total Fish Released: 34 (100.00%) Average Weight / Participant:

Birmingham Bass Masters

Tournament Report
12/09/2017 Lake Jordan

Points
100.00
99.00
98.00
97.00
96.00
95.00
94.00
93.00
92.00
91.00
90.00
88.00

2.07
2.83
5.42

December 11, 2017

Page 1
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